



Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo  
Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

## **Department for Legal Affairs**



# **AMENDMENTS CXV-CXXI TO THE CONSTITUTION OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA**

**“Official Gazette of Republika Srpska”, 117/05**

**NOTE:** [Constitution of Republika Srpska](#) was published in the “Official Gazette of Republika Srpska”, 21/92.

Pursuant to Article 70, Paragraph 1, item 2, Articles 135. and 136. of the Constitution of Republika Srpska, Article 174, Article 178, Paragraph 1 and Article 237. of the Rules of Procedure of the National Assembly of Republika Srpska (“Official Gazette of Republika Srpska”, No. 22/05), the National Assembly of Republika Srpska on its 29<sup>th</sup> Special session held on December 28, 2005 adopts

## **Decision Proclaiming Amendments CXV-CXXI to the Constitution of Republika Srpska**

### **AMENDMENTS CXV-CXXI TO THE CONSTITUTION OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA**

#### **Amendment CXV.**

In Article 68. replaced by Amendment XXXII. in item 2. the words: “defence and” shall be deleted.

#### **Amendment CXVI.**

In Article 80, Paragraph 2, item 1, replaced by Amendment CVIII, the word: “defence” shall be deleted.

In the same Article, Paragraph 2, amended by Amendment CX, item 2 shall be deleted.

#### **Amendment CXVII.**

In Article 104, Paragraph 2, replaced by Amendment CX, shall be deleted.

#### **Amendment CXVIII.**

Article 105. replaced by Amendment CXI. shall be deleted.

#### **Amendment CXIX.**

Article 106. replaced by Amendment CXII. shall be deleted.

#### **Amendment CXX.**

I. Paragraphs 1, 2 and 3 of Article 116. of the Constitution, shall be deleted.

II. With this Amendment shall cease to be valid the said provision of the Constitution.

**Amendment CXXI.**

I. In item 2 of Amendment LXXXVIII. the word “maximum” shall be deleted.

II. With this Amendment the Amendment LXXXVIII. to the Constitution, shall be changed.